The Childwick Trust

Grants and donations paid in the UK and South Africa (Jim Joel Fund)
during the year ended 31 March 2019

Grants and Donations £2,750,314

All grants made during the year are to organisations, detail of grants
paid over £15,000 as follows:

United Kingdom £

Racing Welfare 200,000
AKU Society 60,000
East Anglia's Children's Hospices (EACH) 50,000
Rennie Grove Hospice Care 46,000
Maggie Keswick Jencks Cancer Caring Centres Trust 31,000
Noah's Ark Children's Hospice 25,000
Youth Talk 21,000
Care for Veterans 20,000
Chilterns MS Centre 20,000
Demelza Hospice Care for Children 20,000
Farleigh Hospice 20,000
Hospice of St Francis (The) 20,000
Isabel Hospice 20,000
Keech Hospice Care 20,000
Peace Hospice Care 20,000
Racing Centre (The) 20,000
St Christopher's Hospice 20,000
St Helena Hospice 20,000
Young Epilepsy 20,000
Field Lane 17,000
Jewish Blind & Disabled 16,000
Jewish Deaf Association 16,000
Addenbrooke's Charitable Trust 15,000
Bowel Disease Research Foundation 15,000
Combat Stress 15,000
Cure Parkinson's Trust (The) 15,000
DEMAND 15,000
Dreams Come True 15,000
Garden House Hospice Care 15,000
Habonim Dror 15,000
Hope for Tomorrow 15,000
Kent MS Therapy Centre 15,000
L'Arche 15,000
Not Forgotten Association (The) 15,000
Oakhaven Hospice Trust 15,000
Oxford Hospitals Charity 15,000
Poppy Factory (The) 15,000
Reverse Rett 15,000
Royal Trinity Hospice 15,000
Sebastian's Action Trust 15,000
Scar Free Foundation (The) 15,000

St Luke's Hospice (Harrow and Brent) 15,000
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Tommy's
Toynbee Hall
Other grants less than £15,000 (125 organisations)

South Africa

Khululeka

Ntataise Trust

ELRU

NECDA

Wordworks

Book Dash

Lesedi

LETCEE

Media Monitoring Africa
TREE

Curriculum Development Project (CDP)
Thusanang

Biblionef

Hi Hopes

Khanimamba

Sikhula Sonke

True North

Inclusive Education SA
Ubunye

Mikhulu Trust

Tshepang

KICK Early Inspiration
Knysna Education Trust
Loaves & Fishes Network
NELRU

Ntataise Lowveld
Realeboga Bakubung
Sithuthukile
Siyathuthuka

Masakane

Other grants less than 270,000 Rand (£15,000) (9 organisations)

TOTAL GRANTS AND DONATIONS

Rand
900,000
900,000
688,033
550,000
550,000
500,000
500,000
500,000
500,000
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450,000
380,000
400,000
350,000
350,000
350,000
340,000
320,000
310,000
300,000
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300,000
300,000
300,000
300,000
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1,212,043

14,000,076

15,000
15,000

931,500

1,983,500

£

48,670
48,670
37,039
29,743
29,743
27,039
27,039
27,039
27,039
27,039
24,335
24,335
20,549
20,172
18,902
18,902
18,902
18,362
17,282
16,742
16,392
16,202
16,202
16,202
16,202
16,202
16,202
16,202
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16,153
77,110

766,814

2,750,314



