## The Childwick Trust

Grants and donations paid in the UK and South Africa (Jim Joel Fund) during the year ended 31 March 2019

Grants and Donations	£2,750,314
All grants made during the year are to organisations, detail of grants	, ,
paid over £15,000 as follows:	
Heitad Kinadawa	•
United Kingdom Racing Welfare	<b>£</b> 200,000
AKU Society	60,000
East Anglia's Children's Hospices (EACH)	50,000
Rennie Grove Hospice Care	46,000
Maggie Keswick Jencks Cancer Caring Centres Trust	31,000
Noah's Ark Children's Hospice	25,000
Youth Talk	21,000
Care for Veterans	20,000
Chilterns MS Centre	20,000
Demelza Hospice Care for Children	20,000
Farleigh Hospice	20,000
Hospice of St Francis (The)	20,000
Isabel Hospice	20,000
Keech Hospice Care	20,000
Peace Hospice Care	20,000
Racing Centre (The)	20,000
St Christopher's Hospice	20,000
St Helena Hospice	20,000
Young Epilepsy	20,000
Field Lane	17,000
Jewish Blind & Disabled	16,000
Jewish Deaf Association	16,000
Addenbrooke's Charitable Trust	15,000
Bowel Disease Research Foundation	15,000
Combat Stress	15,000
Cure Parkinson's Trust (The)	15,000
DEMAND	15,000
Dreams Come True	15,000
Garden House Hospice Care	15,000
Habonim Dror	15,000
Hope for Tomorrow	15,000
Kent MS Therapy Centre	15,000
L'Arche	15,000
Not Forgotten Association (The)	15,000
Oakhaven Hospice Trust	15,000
Oxford Hospitals Charity	15,000
Poppy Factory (The)	15,000
Reverse Rett	15,000
Royal Trinity Hospice	15,000
Sebastian's Action Trust	15,000
Scar Free Foundation (The)	15,000
St Luke's Hospice (Harrow and Brent)	15,000

## The Childwick Trust

Grants and donations paid in the UK and South Africa (Jim Joel Fund) during the year ended 31 March 2019

Tommy's		15,000
Toynbee Hall		15,000
Other grants less than £15,000 (125 organisations)		931,500
		1,983,500
South Africa	Rand	£
Khululeka	900,000	48,670
Ntataise Trust	900,000	48,670
ELRU	688,033	37,039
NECDA	550,000	29,743
Wordworks	550,000	29,743
Book Dash	500,000	27,039
Lesedi	500,000	27,039
LETCEE	500,000	27,039
Media Monitoring Africa	500,000	27,039
TREE	500,000	27,039
Curriculum Development Project (CDP)	450,000	24,335
Thusanang	450,000	24,335
Biblionef	380,000	20,549
Hi Hopes	400,000	20,172
Khanimamba	350,000	18,902
Sikhula Sonke	350,000	18,902
True North	350,000	18,902
Inclusive Education SA	340,000	18,362
Ubunye	320,000	17,282
Mikhulu Trust	310,000	16,742
Tshepang	300,000	16,392
KICK Early Inspiration	300,000	16,202
Knysna Education Trust	300,000	16,202
Loaves & Fishes Network	300,000	16,202
NELRU	300,000	16,202
Ntataise Lowveld	300,000	16,202
Realeboga Bakubung	300,000	16,202
Sithuthukile	300,000	16,202
Siyathuthuka	300,000	16,202
Masakane	300,000	16,153
Other grants less than 270,000 Rand (£15,000) (9 organisations)	1,212,043	77,110
	14,000,076	766,814
TOTAL GRANTS AND DONATIONS		2,750,314